NIERENGARTEN, Roger J.



STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL ST. PAUL 55155

WARREN SPANNAUS ATTORNEY GENERAL

TELEPHONE (612) 296 -6196

September 29, 1976

Hon. Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

ATTENTION: Ms. Ceil Dion

RE: Special Attorney Appointment - Roger J. Nierengarten

Dear Joan:

The notice of termination of Roger J. Nierengarten as special attorney for St. Cloud State University filed with your office on September 15, 1976 and terminating said appointment as of October 1, 1976, is hereby extended to provide for a termination date of November 1, 1976 in order to permit Mr. Nierengarten to complete work on a matter entitled State of Minnesota on behalf of St. Cloud State University v. City of St. Cloud, et al.

Sincerely,

WARREN SPANNAUS Attorney General

WS:jct

cc: Roger J. Nierengarten, Esq. State University Board

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
OCT - 1 1976

Gen Anderson Honne
Secretary of State

24497

6

NIERGARTEN, Roger

TERMINATION OF APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL ATTORNEY

The appointment filed with the Secretary of State on
September 25 , 1972 , of Roger Nierengarten
of St. Cloud . Minnesota, as special attorney (%) for the
purpose of assisting the St. Cloud State College in collecting
delinquent National Defense Education Act (NDEA) Loans and in
such other matters as the College requests
is hereby terminated on October 1, 1976.
Executed in St. Paul, Minnesota, this 15thday of
September , 1976.

WARREN SPANHAUS Attorney General

RECEIVED

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATION DIVISION

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

SPECIAL ATTORNEY APPOINTMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WARREN SPANNAUS, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and upon the written request of the State of Minnesota, State College Board (a copy of which is attached), do hereby constitute and appoint

ROGER NIERENGARTEN

of St. Cloud, Minnesota, as Special Attorney for the purpose of assisting the St. Cloud State College in collecting delinquent National Defense Education Act (NDEA) Loans and in such other matters as the College requests, to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General. This appointment shall be effective August _______, 1972, and is subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth:

- 1. REPORTS. The Special Attorney shall submit a monthly report setting forth in detail his activities regarding this appointment; as to all matters in litigation, he shall submit a monthly report on forms provided by the Attorney General.
- 2. COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES. As compensation for satisfactory performance of the legal services rendered to the College, the Special Attorney shall be compensated at the rate of Forty and No/100 Dollars (\$40.00) per hour; for those legal services rendered in collecting delinquent NDEA loans, he shall be paid one-third (1/3) of the total amount collected. The Special Attorney shall be reimbursed for travel expenses in accordance with the rules and regulations promulgated by the State of Minnesota, Commissioner of Administration governing the travel of state officers and employees. All compensation and expenses shall be paid from funds appropriated to the State College Board.
- 3. STATUS. The Special Attorney shall not be considered a state employee, shall not be eligible for the state's life insurance or basic health benefits coverage and shall not accrue vacation or sick leave or any benefits other than those expressly provided herein.

STATE OF MINNESOTA IN A	Oal, Minnesota	, this Zaday	of Sest.	1972
SEP 2 51972		No De	mall	
Orlen & Erlalle	- Last	WARREN SPANN. ATTOKNEY GEN		
Secretary of State STATE OF MINNESOTA))			
COUNTY OF Stearns				

I, ROGER NIERENGARTEN, do swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the position of Special Attorney under the terms and conditions of this appointment to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me.

Subscribed and sworn to before me This 1900 day of Sunt, 1972.

Danny A. Marvin

Secretary of State



MINNESOTA STATE COLLEGE SYSTEM

OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR

407 CAPITOL SQUARE BUILDING 550 CEDAR STREET ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101 (612)—221-2844

August 23, 1972

Warren Spannaus, Esq. Attorney General State of Minnesota 101 Capitol Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Dear Mr. Spannaus:

Pursuant to the provisions of Minn. Stat. \$8.06 (1971), we request that you appoint a Special Attorney for the State College Board, for St. Cloud State College, to be compensated at the rate of forty dollars (\$40.00) per hour for legal services rendered to the college. For those legal services rendered in collecting delinquent National Defense Education Act (NDEA) Loans, he shall be paid one-third (1/3) of the total amount collected.

Sincerely,

7/ Theodore Mitau

Chancellor

GTM/lk

24497